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Members of the Conference 2019

The Revd Michaela A Youngson
Mr Bala Gnanapragasam

The Revd Dr Jonathan R Hustler

The Revd Loraine N Mellor

Mrs E Jill Baker

The Revd Dr Barbara C Glasson
Professor Clive Marsh

Retiring President
Retiring Vice-President
Secretary of the Conference
Ex-President
Ex-Vice-President
President-Designate
Vice-President-Designate

(Deed of Union 14(2)(i))

“

(DU 14(2)(ii))

(DU 14(2)(iii))

Conference Secretariat and other Officers (DU 14(2)(iv) SO 101)

8
9
10
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12
13

The Chair of each Home District

14
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40

41
42

The Revd Ruth M Gee

Mr Martin Harker

The Revd Jennifer M Dyer
The Revd Catherine Dixon
Mr David S Walton

Mrs Louise C Wilkins

The Revd Dr Jennifer A Hurd
The Revd Dr Stephen D Wigley
The Revd lan Howarth

The Revd Paul Martin

The Revd Dr Jonathan H Pye
The Revd Richard J Teal

The Revd Dr David Hinchliffe
The Revd Peter E Barber

The Revd Steven J Wild

The Revd Richard M Andrew

The Revd Canon Julian M Pursehouse

The Revd Richard Hall

The Revd Bruce D Thompson
The Revd Dr Sheryl M Anderson
The Revd Dr Andrew J Lunn
The Revd Stephen J Lindridge
The Revd Paul H Davis

The Revd Loraine N Mellor

The Revd Canon Helen D Cameron

The Revd Graham Thompson
The Revd Gillian M Newton
The Revd Dr Andrew D Wood
The Revd Dr Roger L Walton
The Revd Rachel E Parkinson
The Revd Leslie M Newton

The Revd Dr David P Easton
The Revd Dr David P Easton
The Revd Dr David M Chapman
The Revd Nigel Cowgill

The Revd Michaela A Youngson
The Revd Dr Jongikaya Zihle
The Revd John Hellyer

Assistant Secretary

Record Secretary

Journal Secretary

Secretary of the Memorials Committee

Chair of the Business Committee SO 136(1)(i)
Conference Officer for Legal and Constitutional
Practice

(DU 14(2)(v))

Synod Cymru

Wales Synod

Birmingham

Bolton and Rochdale
Bristol

Cumbria

Channel Islands

Chester and Stoke-on-Trent
Cornwall

Darlington

East Anglia

Isle of Man

Lincolnshire

Liverpool

Manchester and Stockport
Newcastle upon Tyne
Lancashire
Nottingham and Derby
Northampton
Plymouth and Exeter
Sheffield
Southampton
Yorkshire West
Wolverhampton and Shrewsbury
Yorkshire North and East

Scotland

Shetland

Bedfordshire, Essex and Hertfordshire
London
London
London
South-East

dual qualification

dual qualification



Warden of the Methodist Diaconal Order (DU (14)(2)(vi))

43

Representatives from the Irish Conference

44
45
46
47

Deacon Karen McBride

The Revd T H Samuel McGuffin
The Revd Dr Thomas McKnight
Mrs Hazel Baird
Mrs Joan Strong

The Warden

(President, Methodist Conference in Ireland) (DU 14(2)(vii))
(Secretary, Methodist Conference in Ireland)
(DU 14(3))

Representatives of United Methodist Church (DU 14(3))

48
49

Bishop Cynthia Harvey
Ms Erin Sears

Conference-elected Representatives (DU 14(2)(ix), DU 14(5), SO 103)

50
51
52

53
54
55

56
57
58

Retiring in 2019

The Revd Dr Jane V Craske
Dr Stephen Leah

The Revd Elaine M Lindridge

Retiring in 2020

Mrs Ruby Beech

The Revd David M Goodall
The Revd Kenneth G Howcroft

Retiring in 2021

Mr Anthony Boateng [unable to attend - Mr Stephen Kusi is nominated as a substitute]

Ms Gillian M Dascombe
Deacon Ruth M Richey

Representatives of Connexional and Other Bodies (SO 102)
Mrs E Jill Baker The Chair of the Methodist Council(i)(a) dual qualification

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

The Revd Timothy A Swindell
Prof Peter D Howdle

Mr Doug Swanney

The Revd Richard Rowe

The Revd Dr Peter W Ensor

Lead Connexional Treasurer (i)(b)
Chair, Strategy and Resources Committee (i)(c)
Connexional Secretary (i)(d)
Forces Chaplain (iYe)
Overseas Service ()

The Revd Dr Daniel J Pratt Morris-Chapman Overseas Service

The Most Revd Dr Paul K Boafo

The Revd Thomas K Guenther

The Revd Dr Nicola V Price-Tebbutt Faith and Order Representative

Miss Elizabeth H Ovey
Mrs Pamela Lavender

Ms Akosuah Akowuah-Siaw
Ms Georgina Ellis

Ms Vanessa Frimpong
The Revd Delyth A Liddell
Mrs Irene McKay

The Revd Stephen J Poxon
Ms Hilary Evans

Ms Jasmine F Yeboah

Ms Charlotte Hambly

Ms Martha Rand

Appointed by Partner Churches (DU 14(4)(d))
Appointed by Partner Churches

(ii)
Law and Polity representative (iii)
Stationing Committee Representative (iv)
concerns of equality, diversity and inclusion (i)(g)
concerns of equality, diversity and inclusion
concerns of equality, diversity and inclusion
concerns of equality, diversity and inclusion
concerns of equality, diversity and inclusion
concerns of equality, diversity and inclusion
representative Methodist Women in Britain (vii)
Youth President (5)
Youth Assembly

Youth Assembly



80 Ms Verity Wild Youth Assembly

Synod Cymru

81 The Revd Roger K Hides

82 The Revd Dr lan D Morris
83 Deacon Jonathan Miller

84 Mrs Maryl Rees

85 Sister Eluned Williams

Wales Synod

86 The Revd P Kofi Amissah

87 The Revd Rosemarie E G Clarke
88 The Revd Leslie Jones

89 Mr John Birch

90 Miss Linda Davies

91 Mr Martin Rees

92 Ms Emily Roe

Birmingham

93 The Revd Farai Mapamula
94 The Revd Mark Rowland
95 The Revd Ruth Wilson

96 Deacon Marilyn O S Slowe
97 Mr Tim Arstall

98 Mrs Jean Hamilton

99 Mrs Marjorie Roper

100 Ms Sandie Smith

101 Mrs Helen Woodall

Bolton and Rochdale

102 The Revd Darren A Garfield
103 The Revd Jeremy H A Hackett
104 Mrs Leonie R O’'Donoghue
105 Mrs Margaret Parker

106 Mrs Sue Snowden

Bristol

107 The Revd Carol A Chaplin
108 The Revd Naomi Cooke
109 The Revd Simon Edwards
110 Mrs Hannah Bevan

111 Miss Jessie Cook

112 Ms Dorothy North

113 Mr David S Pendle

114  Mr Graham Stockill

Cumbria

115 The Revd Philip J Jackson
116 The Revd Stephen J Radford
117 Deacon Margaret E Patchett
118 Mrs Diana Armstrong

119 Mrs Janice Rusling



Channel Islands
120 The Revd Mark Street
121 Ms Helen Cooke

Chester and Stoke-on-Trent

122 The Revd Linda J Catlow
123 The Revd Anthony J Clowes
124 The Revd Yvonne J Pearson
125 Miss Sian Davidson

126 Mrs Val Mayers

127 Mr Peter Mitchell

128 Mr lan Skaife

129 Mr lan C White

Cornwall

130 The Revd Jonathan P Budd
131 The Revd Simon J Clarke
132 The Revd Johanna C Smart
133 MrJohn Hogarth

134  Mrs Sheridan Pengelly
135 Mrs Jenny Skinnard

Darlington

136 The Revd Beverly Hollings

137 The Revd Christopher C Humble
138 The Revd John A Squares

139 Mrs Elizabeth Chadwick

140 Mr James Patterson

141 Mrs Susan Smith

East Anglia

142 The Revd Jacquie P Evans
143 The Revd Charity Nzegwu
144 The Revd Peter G Rayson
145 Mrs Susan Eldridge

146  Mr Chris Finbow

147  Mrs Aileen Fox

148 Mrs Jane Green

Isle of Man
149 The Revd Bryan A Yardy
150 Mr Gareth Moore

Lincolnshire

151 The Revd Ann L Lett

152 The Revd Eleanor J Smith
153 Mrs Elizabeth Hudson
154  Mrs Sally-Ann Robinson
155 Mr Richard Wills

Liverpool
156 The Revd Rachel D Deigh
157 The Revd Neil A Stubbens



158
159
160
161

Deacon Filippus den Uil
Mr Stephen Cooper
Mrs Heather Lovelady
Mrs Alison Twist

Manchester and Stockport

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

The Revd Janet C Aspey
The Revd lan S Rutherford
The Revd Glayne Worgan
Mr Matt Collins

Ms Rachel Collins

Mr David James

Dr Daleep S Mukariji

Mrs Sue Skidmore

Newcastle-upon-Tyne

170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

The Revd Alan R Bradley

The Revd Michael Holland
The Revd Dr Elizabeth A Kent
Deacon Gail Morgan

Mrs Christine Armstrong
Miss Audrey llderton

Mr Samuel J Lindridge

Mrs Ann Riding

Mr Adam Wilkinson

Lancashire

179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

The Revd Katharine J Bland
The Revd Janet | Pybon
The Revd S Mark Slaney
Deacon Angela Shereni
Mrs Shirley Cormack

Mrs Beryl Frankish

Mrs Carolyn Hothersall

Mr Graham Kay

Nottingham and Derby

187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

The Revd Christopher P Briggs
The Revd Nathan S Falla

The Revd Greg Obong-Oshotse
Mr James T Carver

Mrs Anna Malnutt

Mrs Judith K Neal

Mrs Tracy J Shaw

Miss Abby Watterson

Northampton

195
196
197
198
199
200

The Revd Anne Ellis

The Revd Andrew W Fyall

The Revd Helen R Kirk

The Revd Charity D Madenyika
The Revd Dr Martin Wellings
Deacon Georgina M Brooks



201 Mr Derek Beaumont
202 Mr James Blackhall

203 Ms Ann Cloke

204 Mrs Pedzisai G Katsande
205 Mr Michael Pryke

206 Dr Margaret Williams

Plymouth and Exeter

207 The Revd Stephen Santry

208 The Revd Elizabeth J Singleton
209 The Revd D Paul C Smith

210 Deacon Debbie Marsh

211 MsJane Allin

212 Mrs Anne Browse

213 Mr David A Clitheroe

214 Mr Frank Watson

215 Mrs Jacqui Watson

Sheffield

216 The Revd Karen A Beecham
217 The Revd Katherine A Leonowicz
218 The Revd R Margaret K Mwailu
219 Mrs Gill Daly

220 Mrs Katrin Hackett

221 Mr Richard Iball

222 Mrs Lauren Rossell

Southampton

223 The Revd Andrew P de Ville
224 The Revd Gareth L Hill
225 The Revd David W Hookins
226 The Revd Dr Ruth Midcalf
227 Deacon Maria A Howard
228 Mrs Elizabeth Britton

229 Mrs Sandy Coates

230 Mrs Paddy Jose

231 Miss Joan Mason

232 Mrs Jan Simons

Yorkshire West

233 The Revd Ruth M Crompton
234 The Revd Christine A Hawke
235 The Revd Sarah A Jemison
236 The Revd Barry Owen

237 The Revd Dr Roberta R Topham
238 Deacon Jacqueline Fowler
239 Mr Matthew Burland

240 Mr Victor F Kuyeli

241 Miss Grace McAloon

242 Mrs Caroline Stead

243 Dr Richard M Vautrey

244  Mr Richard Walsh



Wolverhampton and Shrewsbury

245 The Revd Christopher J Collins
246 The Revd James | Eaton-Challinor
247 The Revd Rachel J Wood

248 Mr Andrew Beattie

249 Mr Denis Beaumont

250 Mrs Beatrice Cloke

251 Mrs Jacqueline Hill

252  Mr Keith Walton

Yorkshire North and East

253 The Revd Dr lain M Ballard
254 The Revd Jane H Carter
255 The Revd Julia Skitt

256 Deacon Denise A Creed
257 Mrs Jacqueline Gaitley
258 Mrs Laura Gallery

259 Mr Alister McClure

260 Ms Amy Shephard

261 Mrs Christine Sumpner

Scotland and Shetland

262 The Revd Nicholas B Baker
263 The Revd Dr Andrew M Fox

264 The Revd Christopher A Jackson
265 Mr Allan Henderson

266 Mrs Sue M Marshall-Jennings
267 Mr Roger P Randle

Bedfordshire, Essex and Hertfordshire
268 The Revd Rachael L Hawkins
269 The Revd Andrew J L Hollins
270 The Revd Thomas J Osborne
271 Miss Alison Baalham

272 Miss Kathy Burrell

273 Mr James Masterson

274 Mr Keith Norman

275 Mrs Catherine Roots

London

276 The Revd Rachel A Bending
277 The Revd Victoria A Davidson
278 The Revd Geoffrey F J Farrar
279 The Revd Richard A J Grocott
280 The Revd R Stephen Penrose
281 The Revd Dr Michael J A Long
282 The Revd Faith M Nyota

283 The Revd Elizabeth O Osei
284 Deacon Lemia Nkwelah

285 Mrs Winnie Baffoe

286 Mr Clement Cofie

287 Mrs Bronwyn Coveney

288 Mr Samuel Ebden



289

Miss Georgina Graham

290 Mr John Logan

291 Ms Bola Nzekwe

292 Ms Katherine Oduro

293 Ms Sally Rush

294  Mrs Sophie Thomson

295 Mrs Denise Tomlinson

South East

296 The Revd Helen R Hollands
297 The Revd Miriam S Moul
298 The Revd Bonni-Belle F Pickard
299 The Revd Patricia M Williams
300 Deacon Joy M Everingham
301 Miss Margaret Bowerman
302 Mr Steven Goldsack

303 Mrs Anya Goldsack

304 Ms Jenny Jackson

305 Mrs Shelagh Morgan

306 Mr John Troughton

Associate Members

(@)

307
308
309
310
311
312

(b)

313
314
315

316
317
318
319

320
321
322
323
324

325
326
327
328

Ecumenical

The Revd Canon Dr Michael BookerThe Church of England

The Revd Roy Fowler
The Revd Rick Preston

The Revd Dr J M Ainsley Griffiths

The Revd David Edwards
Major David Evans

Overseas

The Revd Mirella Manocchio
Bishop Sifredo O L Teixeira
The Revd Knut Refsdal

The Rt Revd Samuel Forba Fonki

The Revd Joseph N Mwaine

The Revd Martine-Grace Zinsou-Lawson

The Revd Dr Solmon Zwana

Srta Paloma Rodriguez-Rivera
Obispo Jorge A Riffo

The Revd Ruben A Zeledon Castro

The Revd Ariel O Fernandez
The Revd Everald L Galbraith

The Revd Kaptluanga

The Most Revd Dr Prem Chand Singh

The Revd Makoto Kato
Ms Nicola A Grundy

The United Reformed Church

The Baptist Union of Great Britain
The Church in Wales

The New Testament Church of God
The Salvation Army

OPCEMI
Igreja Evangelica Metodista Portuguesa
UMC Northern Europe & Eurasia Central Conference

Presbyterian Church in Cameroon
Methodist Church Kenya

Eglise Méthodiste du Togo
Methodist Church in Zimbabwe

Iglesia Metodista de Puerto Rico

Iglesia Metodista de Chile

Iglesia Evangélica Metodista de Nicaragua

Iglesia Evangélica Metodista Argentina

Methodist Church in the Caribbean and the Americas

The Methodist Church, Upper Myanmar
The Church of North India

The United Church of Christ in Japan
The Methodist Church of New Zealand



